ORTEC
®
576A
Dual Alpha Spectrometer
• Two independent alpha-spectroscopy channels
• Each channel includes vacuum chamber, sample holder, detector, bias supply,
preamplifier, amplifier, biased amplifier, test pulser, and discriminator
• Separate energy range selections for each channel: 3–5, 4–6, or 5–7 MeV and

Net  2.4 kg (5.2 lb)
Shipping  3.3 kg (7.3 lb)
Ordering Information
Model No. Description
576A-XXXV 576A module without Detectors; Vertical Sample Holder
576-XXXH 576A module without Detectors; Horizontal Sample Holder
When purchasing detectors separately, please indicated "for use with Model 576A Dual
Alpha Spectrometer" on your purchase order, and specify the geometrical configuration
desired (vertical or horizontal). Detector extraction tools are not supplied with this model.
with ULTRA-AS Detectors
576A-300UV Vertical 576A module with two 300-mm2 ULTRA-AS
576A-450UV Vertical 576A module with two 450-mm2 ULTRA-AS
576A-600UV Vertical 576A module with two 600-mm2 ULTRA-AS
576A-300UH Horizontal 576A module with two 300-mm2 ULTRA-AS
576A-450UH Horizontal 576A module with two 450-mm2 ULTRA-AS
576A-600UH Horizontal 576A module with two 600-mm2 ULTRA-AS
with Ruggedized Detectors
576A-300RV Vertical 576A module with two R-Series (300 mm2, 100 µm deep)
576A-450RV Vertical 576A module with two R-Series (450 mm2, 100 µm deep)
576A-600RV Vertical 576A module with two R-Series (600 mm2, 100 µm deep)
576A-300RH Horizontal 576A module with two R-Series (300 mm2, 100 µm deep)
576A-450RH Horizontal 576A module with two R-Series (450 mm2, 100 µm deep)
576A-600RH Horizontal 576A module with two R-Series (600 mm2, 100 µm deep)
• Vertical models include two 576-SHAV-K sample holder assembly kits (unless other sample holders are requested)
and one 576-DETV detector extraction tool.
• Horizontal models include two 576-HTH horizontal sample tray holders, two 576-HT horizontal sample trays, and one
576-DETH detector extraction tool.
576A
Dual Alpha Spectrometer
Tel. (865) 482-4411 • Fax (865) 483-0396 • ortec.info@ametek.com
801 South Illinois Ave., Oak Ridge, TN 37831-0895 U.S.A.
For International Office Locations, Visit Our Website
Specifications subject to change
020811
ORTEC
®
Accessories and Sample Holder Assemblies
576-DETH Horizontal Detector Extraction Tool
576-DETV Vertical Detector Extraction Tool
576-HTH Horizontal Sample Tray Holder
576-HT Horizontal Sample Tray
576-OVC Spare O-Rings
576-SHAV-S Customized Sample Holder
576-SHAV-K Sample Holder Kit (includes 576-SHAV-1, 576-SHAV-2, 576-SHAV-4, and 576-SHAV-5)
576-SHAV-1 Vertical Sample Holder (for use with 1" x 0.025" thick flat metal planchet)
576-SHAV-2 Vertical Sample Holder (for use with 1.25" x 0.025" thick flat metal planchet)
576-SHAV-3 Vertical Sample Holder (for use with 25-mm filter paper)
576-SHAV-4 Vertical Sample Holder (for use with 37-mm filter paper)
576-SHAV-5 Vertical Sample Holder (for use with .75" x 0.025" thick flat metal planchet)
576-VCD Vacuum Chamber Door
Sample Holder Dimensions Retaining Ring Dimensions
(Diameter) (Diameter)
Model No. A B C D
576-SHAV-1 1.500 1.010 1.555 0.910